
MINUTE ITEM 
This Calendar Hem No. _19 

was proved as Minute Item
19_by the State Lands 

Comlinkssion by a vote of
10_O at Its OILL95
meeting. CALENDAR ITEM 

79 
06/11/90

A W 23390IN/A 
W 30005S 
C 8853 
Hall 

RATIFY EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT TO INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 

AND THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION 

APPLICANT : State Lands Commission 
1807 - 13th Street 

95814Sacramento, California 

The State Lands Commission has an existing agreement with the 
California State University system to conduct archaeological 
literature reviews and record searches concerning consolidation
for improved management efficiency of school land holdings. 
The Commission has amended this agreement to expand the scope 
of the studies to include 

$15,000 for an endangered species study required by the U.
S. Forest Service for the land exchange in which the cost 
will be reimbursed by the U. S. Forest Service, and 

$43,000 for a mitigation management plan for the endangered 
Tahoe yellow cress in which the cost will be reimbursed by 
applicants for pier permits at Lake Tahoe. 

With this amendment, the total amount of the agreement is 
$118,000. 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION: 

1 . FIND THAT THE ACTIVITY IS EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF 
THE CEQA PURSUANT TO 14 CAL. CODE REGS. 15061 BECAUSE THE 
ACTIVITY IS NOT A PROJECT AS DEFINED BY P. R. C. 21065 AND 
14 CAL. CODE REGS. 15378. 

-1-(REVISED 06/25/90) 

5 16CALENDAR PAGE .. 
1649

IMINUTE PAGE 



CALENDAR ITEM NO. (CONT 'D ) 

2 . RATIFY EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT TO AN EXISTING CONTRACT 
BETWEEN THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM AND THE 
STATE LANDS COMMISSION TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $118,000. 

(ADDED 06/08/90) -2-

516 .1 
CALENDAR PAGE. 

MINUTE PAGE 1650 

En 




